l

DEUTZ J& FAHR

PARTS MANUAL

5650H COMBINE
6128-12687

PRINTED BY :
heavy-equipmentmanual.com



5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)

CAB
OPERATING PLATFORM
DRIVER'S SEAT ...ttt ettt et ettt ettt et e st et e a et eb e e s at oot et e eh et s ot e b e ea b€ eb et s ot e bt et e eb et oot e s et e mb e ebe e et e satem bt eae e et satem bt eat e eh et s ot e st e et e ebe e et e s et eat e ebe e et e sute bt eue e et e satebeean e 4G.13.20000
DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 85/722 4G.13.20000
DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 85/722 4G.13.20000
DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 95G/722 4G.13.20000
DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 95G/722 4G.13.20000

SEAT-COMPONENTS 16055660.A
SEAT-COMPONENTS 16055660.B
SEAT-COMPONENTS 16055661.A
SEAT-COMPONENTS 16055661.B
DRIVER'S CAB
DRIVING SEAT ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et st ettt eb et st e b et eb et s ot e h e ea st eb et oot e s et e at e ebe e oot e s et ea bt ebs e eh e e satem b e et e eh et s ot e st et e ebe e oot e e h e e et e eb et et e nate bt eus e et e sate bt ean e e st e satenbeeaneeneeeane 4G.14.20000
OPERATING PLATFORM STAIRCASE ...ttt ettt et ettt bt ettt ehe e st e s ae sttt et et e e s ue st be e et e e s ut oo b bt e eh e sat eab e as e eh e e s at e a bt as e eb et sat et et e ebeesat e bt s e ebeeseeenuesanenne 4G.14.20000
STEERING COLUMNL ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt ebe e et e s a ettt et e e s ut et e ae e eh e s at oot e et e eb e e s ot et e at e ebe e s ot e sh e e et e eb et oot e s et e a bt eae e et e satem bt eas e et s et e b eat e ebe e e at e bt e as e ebe e et e natem bt eas e et e sanenbecanee 4G.14.20000
GEAR SHIFTING 4G.14.20000
HYDRAULIC BRAKING SYSTEM. ...ttt ettt sttt sttt sttt et e s e sttt et e e s ae st b et o4t e s atsa bt et e eb e e se e et sateab et se e e satea bt e oa e e s b s et eabe e et e e nae e ot e ee e eb e e sat et enaneebeesat e benaneeneeeaee 4G.14.20000
PARKING BRAKE ...ttt ettt et ettt st ettt eh et st e bt s ettt et e e s bt s et e et ea e e s ue s ot et et e e s at e a b et e eh e e s atem bt et e eh et s ot e a e et e ebe e st e bt eat e ebe e et e e saeeabenae e eueesatembenaseereesaeenne 4G.14.20000
CAB FRAME / WINDSCREEN. ...ttt ettt sttt sttt sh bt et sh e eb e e s tea e e st e et eh e e be s bt st et ea bt she bt ea e s he bt ee e ehea bt e aeeb e eb e ehtas e et eateb e et b st 10 et ea b e s he bt et e sh et e bt sh e et e ehbb e et eatebeenteneeneen 4G.14.20000
CAB DIOOR  SX/II L.ttt sttt st e h et sh bt et sh e eb e e e bt e st e et eh e e b e st e 12 e b ea bt She bt o4t ohea bt e aeeh e eb e eatab e et e e s eb e em b ea s eh e et a et 1e e heh st S he b o4 e eh et e bt b e ekt eh e bt et eh b eh e et st e st et eatenben 4G.14.20000
CAB DOOR dx/th/re.........cccueeuee. 4G.14.20000
DRIVERS'S CAB DOOR LOCK..........ccccuvueenen. 4G.14.20000
DRIVER'S CAB WINDSCREEN WIPER 4G.14.20000
DRIVER'S CAB CONTROL CONSOLE......c..iititiit ettt ettt et st eet e st s e h et e st s o te b e cat e e st e satenbecat e ebe e oot e su e at e eb et oot e s et e st e eu et et e sate st e eba e et e saten bt eus e et e satenbeeuneeneesatenne 4G.14.20000
DRIVER'S CAB CONTROL CONSOLE.........oititiittiteiiet ettt ettt e st e sttt e ste s e e bt et e st sate b e eat e e st e oo te b s cat e ebe e oot e sa e e ab e eb et et e s et e st e eue e et e sa s st e ean e et e saten bt eus e et e satenbeenneeneesatenne 4G.14.20000
DRIVER'S CAB ROOF THROUGH.........coitiitiitiii ettt ettt ettt et sttt et sttt eat e st s te b eat e e se e oot sasea bt se e oot s et eab et se e e satea bt eat e e et e e et sb s eat e e se e s abenatea bt e se e et naneabeeseeenuesanenne 4G.14.20000
DRIVER'S CAB ROOF ...ttt ettt ettt ettt et s e sttt ee e s ae st e be e et e e s ue oot s e s eat e e se e oot sa s ta bt se e oot sa s ea bt ee e et sateab et se e et sasea bt e ea e e b sat et et saeesbesaneabeesaeeneesabenuneaneens 4G.14.20000
CAB WORKLIGHTS XENON.......cccceoeeriiniiieeneene ....4G.14.20000
DRIVER'S CAB ROOF / FAN. ..ottt ettt ettt sttt etttk et ea e st et ea s e s 4ot o2 e 14ttt o2 e s 4 ea bt eae s bt eb e eatab e et e et eb e eabea st 1t et ea st e he bt et e ohea bt e a eh e eh e e e tab e et e ateh e e b em bt et e b eab e et e b ea bt sbenbeebesbtbeenesanereen 4G.14.20000
DOOR HANDLE - CAB DOOR RIGHT/LEFT 0.013.0217.4.A
COLLECTION TANK ...ttt ettt ettt ettt ettt et s e st bttt sat et as e eb e e s at e be s et tab et ee e e bt sateab et et e e s bt sateas et oh e e s at e a bt as e eh et satem bt et e ebe e e ot e be et e ebe e oot e sutea bt ebe e et e e sateabeaseebeesatebenaneebeesatenaeas 06255073.A
HYDRAULIC STEERING GEAR ......cooiiit ettt ettt ettt et ettt et sae sttt o4t s ut s bt as e eh e s at oo b et e eh et sat e bt et e eb et oot e ea e et e eb et et e satea bt ebe e et e saeeabeas e ebeesat et eneneebeesatenbnnaneene 16020942 A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS ...ttt ettt et sttt e st st s bt ea e se e e e s at ettt se e e bt sateab et ea e e s ue s ettt et et e e s ae eaberea e eb e e se e e a b satea bt e se e e b sateab et et e e nae eateabe e eh e sutembeaeeebeesatenbeeaneeneenaee 16037017.A
BRAKES sx/Ih/li 16049747.A

BRAKES sx/Ih/li
BRAKES dx/rh/re 16049749.A
BRAKES dx/rh/re 16049750.A
LINKAGE ...ttt et ettt et s a et eh et et e s a et eh et oot s et s bt eas e et e setea bt eat e et e sa b e bt eat e et s ot e b e et e eh et e at e bt et e eb e e eat e b s h € bt et s et e e bt eu et et e sa b et eae et na bt eat e et st enn e 16055625.A
HEADLAMP COMPONENTS XENON 16062476.A

16049748.A



Section: CAB
DRIVER'S SEAT

5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)

Ref: 4G.13.20000

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:

[S650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)]

1 16055660 1 driver's seat MSG 85/722
STANDARD
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@& 16055660
@& 16055660
@ 4G.13.20000

2 16055661 1 driver's seat MSG 95G/722
AIR SUSPENSION
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
COMPONENT PARTS SEE COMPONENTS LIST
@& 16055661
@& 16055661
@ 4G.13.20000

21 16054190 1 container

22 16010227 1 cover

23 16010252 1 hinge

24 16055608 1 support

25 01112559 2 screw

26 06209769 2 nut m 12, d985

27 16054280 1 seat

28 16055609 1 support

29 16057239 1 backrest

30 16054191 1 plate

31 16054192 1 plate

32 01146043 7 screw

33 01102801 7 washer 12

34 01107101 7 washer 8.4

35 16054258 plate

36 16010229 1 lock

37 16010230 1 clip

38 16010231 1 small plate

39 06257697 copper gasket 15x5x1540

640 MM

1/1



1605_5660_A

1

/

3436433414
(430IAN 440

5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)
Section: CAB
DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 85/722

Ref: 4G.13.20000

Fig. P/n QTY Name

Notes:
[5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)]

0 16055660 1 driver's seat MSG 85/722
&= 16055660
&= 16055660

1 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied

2 0.010.2405.0 4 pinm8x 16

3 0.010.2945.0 4 washer 8.4

4 0.010.2401.0 4 nut m 8

5 04418336 1 cover

6 0.010.3079.0 1 plate

10 0.010.2943.2 1 knob

11 0.010.3079.1 1 bellows

15 04350897 1 pin

16 04367520 4 bushing

18 0.010.3079.2 1 arm

19 04418337 1 pin

20 04311716 4 roller

21 04311718 1 plate

22 04418338 2 spring

23 04311719 2 pressure plate ring

24 04311720 1 pin

25 04311762 2 pin

26 04350980.4 1 shock absorber

27 01126001 2 pin

28 04344957 1 fork

29 04418339 1 rivet

30 04350893 1 profile

31 04311699 1 rubber plate

32 04418340 1 shock absorber

33 04311692 2 disc

34 0.010.2983.0 1 sub-assy parts

35 04311768 1 spring

36 04311769 1 nut

37 04311765 1 support

38 04311748 1 plug

39 0.010.3876.0 1 pin 3x16

40 0.010.3874.1 1 pin 4x28

41 04418341 1 knob

42 04418342.4 1 mandrel

43 02374954 1 cap

44 04311694 1 roller

45 04350999 1 metal strip

172



1605_5660_A
e 5
e

24—

1

3436433414
(430IAN 440

e

| %38 g

| it 2748

I/’/ | %44 45
@..43

52(30,31,32)

5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)

Section: CAB Ref: 4G.13.20000
DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 85/722

Fig. P/n QTY Name

46 04311749 1 spring

47 04350890 1 bushing

52 04418345.4 1 spring

54 0.900.0371.4 1 seat guide

2/2



1605_5660_B

§52v;112x;18,21,

22,28;27229:43)

56
{15;630)

55 MOUNTING PARTS
B :37;41-47:66:59)

46

36 Befestigungstoile fiir Verstellschienen

MOUNTING PARTS FOR SLIDE RALLE

Section: CAB

DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 85/722

5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)

Ref: 4G.13.20000

Fig.

P/n

QTY

Name

Notes:

[5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)]

16055660

0.000.0000.1
0.900.0840.8
0.010.3500.2
0.010.2943.2
0.010.2401.0
0.900.0840.9
0.010.2944.2
04418283

0.900.0841.0
0.010.2945.0
0.010.3552.2
0.010.3152.0
0.900.0841.1
0.900.0841.2
0.900.0841.3
0.900.0841.4
0.010.3546.0
0.900.0841.5
0.010.3062.2
0.900.0133.4
0.900.0841.6
0.900.0841.7
0.900.0841.8
0.010.2948.0
0.010.3511.2
0.010.2948.1
0.010.2948.2
0.010.2949.0
0.900.0841.9
0.010.2949.2
0.010.2405.0
0.900.0371.4
0.010.3905.2
0.900.0842.0
0.010.2950.2
0.900.0842.1
0.900.0842.2
0.900.0842.3

S NG YN NG Yy N O Y UGS NG Y G GO NG Y S G N S O N T e

driver's seat MSG 85/722

@& 16055660
@& 16055660

cannot be supplied

seat

screw m 5
knob

nut m 8
headrest

nut m 8
mandrel
armrest
washer 8.4
small cover
gasket

bush
washer
support
support
screw

screw

nut

cover

stop set
spring

plate

screw m 8 x 40
screw

nut m 8
lever

knob

small plate
screw m 6
pinm8x 16
seat guide
lever
chassis frame
special bushing
screw

screw

bush

172



5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)

Section: CAB Ref: 4G.13.20000
6 DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 85/722
57 57 Fig. P/n QTY Name
A 75 0.900.0840.7 1 backrest
1 ﬁisn;ﬂn)

55 MOUNTING PARTS
B :37;41-47:66:59)

§52v;112x;18,21,
22,28;272x,29:43)

'\3/29 36 Befestigungstoile fiir Verstellschienen

MOUNTING PARTS FOR SLIDE RALLE

2/2



5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)
Section: CAB
DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 95G/722

Ref: 4G.13.20000

1605_5661_A

o232 r
o1 1,‘2\? 10(11x2) %24 Fig. P/n QTY Name
25x2 Notes:
[5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)]
1
0 16055661 1 driver's seat MSG 95G/722
@& 16055661
79(42:2,11x1) @& 16055661
1 0.900.0842.5 seat springs
10 04418260 1 cover
22 17 04418238 2 rivet
20 (11x4,20x3,21) 18 0.010.3151.1 2 washer
@21 19 04418239 1 index
19 (b7, 180) 20 0.010.2943.1 3 screw
il 21 0.010.3526.1 1 grip
33 60333204, 11x8,602) 22 04418242 1 actuator
322 322 23 0.010.2405.0 2 pinm 8 x 16
33 g 5 24 04418258 1 metal strip
3502 % (67131m _—— 25 0.010.2401.0 2 nutm 8
e e 40x2,41x2,424,48x5,49+4,50,65,) 32 0.010.3526.0 2 circlip
g//{' o 3254,33x4,5x2) 38 0.900.0807.1 4 support
37*2-¢ 4 41 02310080 2 shock absorber
038 ﬁ\/-/ b 42 04402577 4 roller
- 8 pmems 1w
P an
AMUTIzAR s 45 04402563 1 pin
3 46 0.010.3527.0 1 screw
54 0.900.0134.1 1 tube
55 04418247 1 cable
56 0.900.0134.2 1 compressor
57 04418254.4 1 shock absorber
60 0.010.3168.1 1 shock absorber
62 04418245 1 guard
63 0.900.0842.4 1 stop set
65 0.900.0134.3 1 accessories
' i, 78 0.900.0842.6 1 rocker arm
{11x12,37 48x5.49x4 = 79 0.900.0842.7 1 plate
50,51,52.53,81x2) ;/,-/" - 80 0.010.3907.1 1 plate
11x6.37x3,38x2.40 %
42x2,48x5,50,65,82x3) 37

: i
.40/g

1/1



5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)

Section: CAB Ref: 4G.13.20000
§ DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 95G/722
57 Fig. P/n QTY Name
572:
Notes:

[5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)]

788 162 0 16055661 1 driver's seat MSG 95G/722
152 = 12 @& 16055661
62 @& 16055661
60 1 0.000.0000.1 cannot be supplied
2 0.900.0840.8 1 seat
B e 3 0.010.3500.2 9 screw m 5
511 4 0.010.2943.2 1 knob
Se 5 5 0.010.2401.0 3 nut m 8
18 ﬁgﬁﬂﬁﬂm{f F"oc;:gcv:ﬂ:"mﬁ]smem 6 0.900.0840.9 1 headrest
1873 55 e aratmenen 8 0.010.2944.2 4 nutm 8
y 9 04418283 1 mandrel
10 0.900.0841.0 1 armrest
11 0.010.2945.0 7 washer 8.4
(Sl 124 ;18,21, 12 0.010.3552.2 1 small cover
22,80;27229:43) 14 0.010.2945.1 1 rod
15 0.010.3510.0 3 rivet
16 0.010.2945.2 2 plate
17 0.010.2946.0 1 plate
29 a6 18 0.010.3152.0 5 gasket
Befestigungsteile filr Verstellschianen 21 0.900.0841.1 ! bush
MOUNTING PARTS FOR SLIDE RAILS 22 0.900.0841.2 1 washer
27 112 23 0.900.0841.3 1 support
25 0.900.0841.4 1 support
27 0.010.3546.0 2 screw
28 0.900.0841.5 1 screw
29 0.010.3062.2 1 nut
35 0.900.0133.4 1 cover
36 0.900.0841.6 1 stop set
37 0.900.0841.7 1 spring
40 0.900.0841.8 1 plate
41 0.010.2948.0 1 screw m 8 x 40
42 0.010.3511.2 4 screw
43 0.010.2948.1 2 nutm 8
44 0.010.2948.2 1 lever
45 0.010.2949.0 1 knob
46 0.900.0841.9 1 small plate
47 0.010.2949.2 3 screw m 6
48 0.010.2405.0 4 pinm8x 16
50 0.900.0371.4 1 seat guide
55 0.010.3905.2 1 lever 12
56 0.900.0842.0 1 chassis frame



1605_5661_B §
57
3 572:
1
59
(14-1751-88)
15% o g2
62
By Lo 6100
) g3
5 11 ‘ .

5
Anbautella fir Rilckenverstellung
MOUNTING PARTS FOR BACKREST ADJUSTMENT

N8 73 55 o arutarssan)
= 44

1045;9;11)

25
(5271 12;18,21,
22,28;2712:39:43)

29 16

Befestigungsteile fllr Verstellschienen
MOUNTING PARTS FOR BLIDE RAILS

Section: CAB

5650H -> 6128-12687 (01/01/2007)

DRIVER'S SEAT MSG 95G/722

Ref: 4G.13.20000

Fig. P/n QTY Name

57 0.010.2950.2 2 special bushing
59 0.010.2951.1 1 support

60 0.010.2951.2 1 screw m 6

61 0.010.2952.0 1 knob

62 0.010.2952.1 1 special bushing
63 0.900.0370.7 3 rivet

64 0.010.2952.2 1 support

65 0.010.2953.0 1 small plate

72 0.900.0842.1 2 screw

73 0.900.0842.2 1 screw

74 0.900.0842.3 1 bush

75 0.900.0840.7 1 backrest

2/2



